Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003329

14 GK HMR

NUMBER 2266193-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528929

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528929

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528929

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

TRIS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLISHED [ FELEASED FOR PUGLTCATION 70 T Loc DIST REV IS IONS
() coprRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | ITEM 30 LOCATED S/ETRLLP :;AGQE A 63 T SRR e T
CEL I REV| TERMINATOR | FEED Ty DESCRIPTION / AT FRONT HOLES AR A | SEE ECO0b 024500 ot | e | ve
1528929~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER —
15289292 | & BENCH WECH PRE FECD CUTS CARRIER /J\{f)REF
1528929-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER -
7-1528929-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS N N N N - B [ 73
7-1528929-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION G O e e O - - Ic
( / N < A - 338705- nNoOC AT |ON CHAG
7-1528929-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1-1528929-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - - (’g
S 1840 5 NN 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
b R L1551 0201 -2z 21017-2__ |SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS — (8 AREF — o
; N ChrKET coNTac (37) N (34)REF S S S _ _ 64
TERMINAL NAME: MQS SOCKET CONTACT 7 o P - 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE ~ Er B - - 67
WIRE .57 [.062 IN] Pl 0.79-1.00mm" or 18 AWG /5\ el ey e 2-16032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
- b BAD - 8024- SCR B CAP (M4 X 10.0) 6 C
INSUL 2.03 0.080 INJ 0 1.40-2.00 [.055-.079 INT /5\ (38) TERMINAL SUPPORT : : : : : ,‘”9,‘1 7, IRP’ “N, BMﬁH? \M (Ath 0.0 tﬁo
/5\ N LOCAT ON RN 5-18022-2 | SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 [59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - B R R - - 53
3.35-3.65 [.132-. 144 N1 = 408-8322 8 408-8490 —~ =
= 0 (39) - 2
TERMINAL 1147180219 - FEED PN e e NA RN 1338685- | |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC , . 7.00 [.276 IN] ’ R - 55
555 Cvesisns A (53) . “lafafafaTale 80248 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (W4 ¥ [2.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED G O O LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) N 66) - 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.0 ?Q
o ST 18030- NUT, HEK, REG M3 52
. — NN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SAREEE - - - (67) NN 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
NG 90753-2 SPACER, (LR 20
- - - - RN 18024-3  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - R 1338675- | |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, , , , HEEEEERE 1338676- | |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
RN 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
\ CRINP G - RN 690191~ PLUG, NYLON 45
. @/}EE La} \%\\M’ HEIGHT EFF SJFTT\T‘\JG&;%\B A - | | | | | 1338660- | RAM 44
ST/ T ~ S P o . y N VARN 43
18 AWG .07 40.03 [.042 4.001 IN] c? - / 3 = \ 3> N - -1 -1 -1T-71T-7- - - 47
- —— ~— P / SN | | — - _ — |
0. 75mi 1,05 4£0.03 [.04] £.001 IN] C3 { 4// - - | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
T (28) AR - - 40
h D S 590125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - E / ) RN SHIM 38
- - / / (41) Sl rpr 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
| - E / / / T AR EE - - 36
i § - = - - - [~ - - 35
/ — / Sl 1320934-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - / e lelz2]2]2]z2 |-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20 0) 33
- - - / - \ \ [ \ 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - - f Sl |-18023-2 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- - / RN -1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Q@ RN 1633073- | |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - | ST |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER [28
Szl |-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ NN 356835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ST 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A . - Sl 1320928~ |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. , 7 ~_ SRR 9803714 [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5. 0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 . GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. T B T 6904722 STRIPPER 22
/ — S~ _ T anoa. i S AP N B}
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE =7 = N\ ——_ S~ T R B s B o T R IR T 2l
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. / _ v\ AN P (9 /AN SRS 18025-2  IWASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 cl
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - \ N : : foneie S LIEPER -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N\ \ ~12) A i Al A i M - - 1S
A ) - ) N L /N - - - - |- 1338684- | | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
/5N WIRE AND [NSULATION RANGES QUOTED ARE THOSE OF THE AN N - -1 - -1 -] - - - - 16
TERMINAL . Q N B R s R - - 5
AN A . . , NN — > YN S _ _ - - - - - - - [ 4
/6N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. (26)(23) (54) (17) (ro) (1) 3
o A A -1 [ -1 - - 3
YAANIAN NN 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
¥ WARNING Lo T[] 356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR [ 1]
ON \\\NL\S‘T\LJ ‘\ LTb\ ON. SET WIRE //L - - I I - I 1320921-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
D1SC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE AN T 154276 FLOATING SHLAR, TRONT 9
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS AN ezl ] 3-1633129-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - I I I I | 3-240641-4 |SPACER /
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S I S A S N - - ?
DAMAGE CRIMP TOOLING - I I I | I |-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NN 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\ | \ ~O ST -1 -1-1- - - T84] /AN 2z 2111 6-456135-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
YRS DA , 841 /\ , 3
VIEW B tOTATED 180 83| NN 455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE - 455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2l AN ez ] 4-456403-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
JALERN
2 B S T T I - - g‘o -77|-76|-72|-T1| -6 [ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
7 - - - - - - - - - TITI8 SUEJEcT 10 CHANGE. KD THE CORTROLLING ENGLNEERING ORoau) 247 100 | DW BADGZ008
/ji/‘ EE S O . B 79 zﬁf.cumm‘“%m = Tyco Electronics
7 HK Harrisburg, PA 1T105-3608
] e - - - - - - - - - 7 8 DIMENSTONS ()TT;‘O[LR[‘&W[C[rsy[LrN\LrE\S[SD /«P:/u [8AUGZ008 [nane - -
(49) R - - 77 o T 141 T D clierorn - : FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
P 76 R HDI APPLICATOR
P I IR R B B , 75 e = TPRLIGATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_ . _ _ _ - - _ _ 17 NGIES : See Table
- - N - - — - - \‘T[AM WATER | AL FINTSH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @D‘528929 n
-T7|-76|-T2|-T1|-6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o : : I P T

WM 4805 REV 3 1MAR2000 T

e e CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528929 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528929-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528929-1

